# 502650341 01/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. JAMES MARCIANO	06/09/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. JOSEPH M. BOUS	
Street Address:	4101 ALBEMARLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	634	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20016	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970171

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 2027397000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATSU

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000418-5001-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM D. BROOKE
Signature:	/Adam D. Brooke/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=1ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

502650341 PATENT REEL: 032041 FRAME: 0968

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For the value received, I, James Marciano, of 28 Old Fulton Street, Apt. 7g, Brooklyn, New York, 11201, in the County of Kings and State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Joseph M. Bous, of 4101 Albemarle Road, #634, Washington, District of Columbia 20016, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROTECTION OF IDENTITY, described in an application for Letters Patent filed on September 16, 2005, and accorded U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/227,620, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Joseph M. Bous the States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Joseph M. Bous the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Joseph M. Bous to make application for such protection in his own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Joseph M. Bous to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that upon request I shall, without charge to Joseph M. Bous but at his expense, sign all papers and perform all reasonably necessary, desirable, or convenient acts in connection with said applications, patents, or other intellectual property rights.



I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Joseph M. Bous in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Joseph M. Bous may designate.

James L. Marciano

6-9-09

Josepi M. Bous

6/9/09

-1-